HAZARDS Mitigation Plan

## RESOLUTION

Resolution offered by the Town of Washington, Green /County, Wisconsin in adoption of the Green County Hazards Mitigation Plan Resolution.

Resolved by The Town of Washington:

**WHEREAS**, The Town of Washington recognizes the threat that natural and technological hazards pose to people and property; and

WHEREAS, undertaking hazard mitigation actions prior to the occurrence of disasters will reduce the potential for harm to people and property and save tax dollars; and

WHEREAS, an adopted all hazards mitigation plan is required as a condition of future grant funding for mitigation projects; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Washington participated jointly in the planning process with the other units of government within Green County to prepare and *All Hazard Mitigation Plan Revision* as an official plan;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:** that the Town of Washington hereby adopts the Green County *All Hazards Mitigation Plan Revision* as an official plan; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:** that the Green County Emergency Management Department will submit, on behalf of the participating municipalities, the adopted All Hazards Mitigation Plan Revision to Wisconsin Emergency Management and Federal Emergency Management Agency officials for the final review and approval.

Approved by the Town of Washington Board this 12<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2011.

Vote required: Majority=  $\frac{1}{2}$  /3 Majority=  $\frac{3}{4}$  (Check one)

Offered and passage moved by Town Chairman 2200 1<sup>st</sup> Supervisor

2<sup>nd</sup> Supervisor